
Outline Ancestor Report for Simeon Johnson

1 Simeon Johnson b: 1727 in Charles City, Virginia, USA, d: 18 Mar 1783 in Pittsylvania, Virginia, USA

...2 Jonathan Johnson Sr b: Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 1769 in Caroline, Virginia, USA

+ Priscilla Snelling b: Virginia, USA, m: 28 Sep 1721 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d:
1769 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA

...2 Priscilla Snelling b: Virginia, USA, d: 1769 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ Jonathan Johnson Sr b: Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 28 Sep 1721 in Christchurch, Middlesex,
Virginia, USA, d: 1769 in Caroline, Virginia, USA

......3 Aquilla Snelling b: 1694 in Gloucester, Virginia, USA, d: Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ Mary Gore b: 02 Dec 1698 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 24 Nov 1714 in
Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 17 Mar 1743 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA

......3 Mary Gore b: 02 Dec 1698 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 17 Mar 1743 in Middlesex,
Virginia, USA

+ Aquilla Snelling b: 1694 in Gloucester, Virginia, USA, m: 24 Nov 1714 in Christchurch,
Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ Zebulon Shelton b: Bef. 04 Aug 1700 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: Middlesex, Virginia, USA,
d: Jan 1777 in Henry, Virginia, USA

.........4 Joseph Gore b: 1675 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 08 Dec 1726 in Christchurch,
Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ Mary Allison b: 29 Oct 1671 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 1691 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA,
d: 22 Jan 1708 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA

............5 Joseph Joshua Gore I b: 08 Apr 1651 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 17 Dec 1717 in
Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ Margaret Pheobe Hughs b: 1655 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 1670 in Middlesex, Virginia,
USA, d: 1679 in Virginia, USA

...............6 John Gore b: 1638 in Donegal, Ireland, d: 1674 in Lancaster, Virginia, USA

+ Margaret b: 1630 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 1649 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 1674
in Middlesex, Virginia, USA

..................7 Sir Paul Gore (Bart) b: 1600 in Manor Gore, Donegal, Ireland, d: 1680 in Middlesex,
Virginia, USA

+ Rhoda Rose Gardner b: 1615 in Waltham Abbey, Essex, England, m: 1637 in Donegal,
Ireland, d: 04 Sep 1692 in Roxbury, Suffolk, Massachusetts, USA

+ Margaret Goar b: 1609 in Ireland, m: 1637 in Donegal, Ireland, d: 1674 in Middlesex,
Virginia, USA

.....................8 Sir Paul Baronet Gore b: 1567 in Middlesex, England, d: Sep 1629 ; Abbey Church
Magherabegg Donegal Ireland

+ Isabella Wycliffe b: Abt 1572 in Wycliffe, Yorkshire, England, m: 1597 in Ireland, d: Sep
1629 in Ireland

........................9 Gerard Gore b: 1516 in East Ham, Essex, England, d: 11 Dec 1607 in St Mary
Magdalen Milk Street, London, England

+ Helen Davenant b: 1518 in Middlesex, England, m: 1550 in Essex, England, d: 13
Feb 1608 in St Mary Magdalen Milk Street, London, England

...........................10 John Gore b: Bet. 1484–1495 in London, London, England, d: 1575 in London,
London, England

........................9 Helen Davenant b: 1518 in Middlesex, England, d: 13 Feb 1608 in St Mary Magdalen
Milk Street, London, England

+ Gerard Gore b: 1516 in East Ham, Essex, England, m: 1550 in Essex, England, d: 11
Dec 1607 in St Mary Magdalen Milk Street, London, England

...........................10 Ralph Davenant b: 1492 in Essex, England, d: Essex, England

.....................8 Isabella Wycliffe b: Abt 1572 in Wycliffe, Yorkshire, England, d: Sep 1629 in Ireland

+ Sir Paul Baronet Gore b: 1567 in Middlesex, England, m: 1597 in Ireland, d: Sep 1629 ;
Abbey Church Magherabegg Donegal Ireland

........................9 Francis Wycliffe Esquire b: 1555 in Yorkshire, England, d: 1593 in Yorkshire, England

+ Jane Rokeby b: 1559 in Rokeby, Yorkshire, England, d: 1584 in Yorkshire, England



...........................10 William Wycliffe b: 1540 in Yorkshire, England, d: 05 Aug 1584 in Wycliffe,
Yorkshire, England

+ Dorothy Place b: 1514 in Yorkshire, England, d: 1566 in Yorkshire, England

..............................11 John Thirteenth Lord Wyckliffe b: 1475 in Yorkshire, England, d: 1550 in Wycliffe,
Yorkshire, England

+ Katherine Surtees b: 1485 in Durham, England, d: Durham, Durham, England

..............................11 Katherine Surtees b: 1485 in Durham, England, d: Durham, Durham, England

+ John Thirteenth Lord Wyckliffe b: 1475 in Yorkshire, England, d: 1550 in Wycliffe,
Yorkshire, England

...........................10 Dorothy Place b: 1514 in Yorkshire, England, d: 1566 in Yorkshire, England

+ William Wycliffe b: 1540 in Yorkshire, England, d: 05 Aug 1584 in Wycliffe,
Yorkshire, England

........................9 Jane Rokeby b: 1559 in Rokeby, Yorkshire, England, d: 1584 in Yorkshire, England

+ Francis Wycliffe Esquire b: 1555 in Yorkshire, England, d: 1593 in Yorkshire, England

..................7 Rhoda Rose Gardner b: 1615 in Waltham Abbey, Essex, England, d: 04 Sep 1692 in
Roxbury, Suffolk, Massachusetts, USA

+ Sir Paul Gore (Bart) b: 1600 in Manor Gore, Donegal, Ireland, m: 1637 in Donegal,
Ireland, d: 1680 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA

.....................8 Richard Gardner b: 1580, d: England

+ Marjory Dunbar b: 1562 in Dunbar, East Lothian, Scotland, d: 1623 in Moray, Scotland

.....................8 Marjory Dunbar b: 1562 in Dunbar, East Lothian, Scotland, d: 1623 in Moray, Scotland

+ Richard Gardner b: 1580, d: England

........................9 James Dunbar b: 12 Jun 1481 in Scotland, d: 10 Mar 1554 in Abbey, Renfrewshire,
Scotland

+ Ellen Innes b: 1541 in Banff, Banffshire, Scotland, m: 1509, d: 1602 in Dunbar, East
Lothian, Scotland

+ Isabel Brody b: 1505, m: 1524

...........................10 Alexander Dunbar b: 1459 in Westfield, Angus, Scotland, d: 31 Mar 1493 ; Murdere

+ Janet Sutherland b: 1450 in Inverness-shire, Scotland, m: Sep 1480 in Dunrobin
Castle, Sutherland, Scotland, d: 1500 in Dunbar, East Lothian, Scotland

..............................11 Alexander Dunbar b: 1422 in Westfield, Angus, Scotland, d: 10 Mar 1498 in
Moray, Scotland

+ Isabel Sutherland b: 1436 in Duffus, Moray, Scotland, d: 11 Nov 1505

..............................11 Isabel Sutherland b: 1436 in Duffus, Moray, Scotland, d: 11 Nov 1505

+ Alexander Dunbar b: 1422 in Westfield, Angus, Scotland, d: 10 Mar 1498 in
Moray, Scotland

...........................10 Janet Sutherland b: 1450 in Inverness-shire, Scotland, d: 1500 in Dunbar, East
Lothian, Scotland

+ Alexander Dunbar b: 1459 in Westfield, Angus, Scotland, m: Sep 1480 in Dunrobin
Castle, Sutherland, Scotland, d: 31 Mar 1493 ; Murdered

..............................11 John 7th Earl of Sutherland b: 1390 in Golspie, Sutherland, Scotland, d: 22 Feb
1455 in Golspie, Sutherland, Scotland

+ Margaret Baillie b: 1410 in Lamington, Lanarkshire, Scotland, m: 29 Apr 1451 in
Dunbeath, Caithness, Scotland, d: 1510 in Dunrobin Castle, Golspie, Sutherland,
Scotland

.................................12 Robert Sutherland b: 1348 in Scotland, d: 1427 in Golspie, Sutherland, Scotland

+ Margaret Stewart b: 1373 in Dundonald, Ayrshire, Scotland, d: 1439 in Scotlan

.................................12 Margaret Stewart b: 1373 in Dundonald, Ayrshire, Scotland, d: 1439 in Scotland

+ Robert Sutherland b: 1348 in Scotland, d: 1427 in Golspie, Sutherland,
Scotland

..............................11 Margaret Baillie b: 1410 in Lamington, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d: 1510 in Dunrobin
Castle, Golspie, Sutherland, Scotland

+ John 7th Earl of Sutherland b: 1390 in Golspie, Sutherland, Scotland, m: 29 Apr
1451 in Dunbeath, Caithness, Scotland, d: 22 Feb 1455 in Golspie, Sutherland,
Scotland



.................................12 William V Baillie b: 1375 in Lamington, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d: 1432

+ Margery Catherine Hamilton b: 1391, m: 1404

.................................12 Margery Catherine Hamilton b: 1391

+ William V Baillie b: 1375 in Lamington, Lanarkshire, Scotland, m: 1404, d: 1432

....................................13 John Hamilton b: 1371 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d: 14 Sep 1402 in
Northumberland, England

+ Jacoba Douglas b: 1379 in Scotland, m: Nov 1388 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire,
Scotland, d: 14 May 1392 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland

.......................................14 David Hamilton b: 1335 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d: 14 May 1392
in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland

+ Janet Keith b: 1340 in Galston, Ayrshire, Scotland, m: Nov 1388 in Galston,
Ayrshire, Scotland, d: 1406 in Renfrewshire, Scotland

..........................................15 David Fitzwalter Hamilton b: 1310 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d:
1378 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland

+ Margaretha Lessley b: 1310 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, m: 1333
in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland, d: 1350 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire,
Scotland

.............................................16 Walter Fitzgilbert Dehamilton b: 1274 in Baldernock, Stirlingshire,
Scotland, d: 1346 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland

+ Mary Gordon b: 1294 in Gordon, Berwickshire, Scotland, d: 1376 in
Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland

.............................................16 Mary Gordon b: 1294 in Gordon, Berwickshire, Scotland, d: 1376 in
Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland

+ Walter Fitzgilbert Dehamilton b: 1274 in Baldernock, Stirlingshire,
Scotland, d: 1346 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland

..........................................15 Margaretha Lessley b: 1310 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d: 1350 in
Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland

+ David Fitzwalter Hamilton b: 1310 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, m:
1333 in Paisley, Renfrewshire, Scotland, d: 1378 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire,
Scotland

.............................................16 Euphemia Ross b: 1352 in Cromarty, Cromartyshire, Scotland, d: 20
Feb 1395 in Fortrose Cathedral, Cromarty, Cromartyshire, Scotland

.......................................14 Janet Keith b: 1340 in Galston, Ayrshire, Scotland, d: 1406 in Renfrewshire,
Scotland

+ David Hamilton b: 1335 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, m: Nov 1388 in
Galston, Ayrshire, Scotland, d: 14 May 1392 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire,
Scotland

....................................13 Jacoba Douglas b: 1379 in Scotland, d: 14 May 1392 in Paisley,
Renfrewshire, Scotland

+ John Hamilton b: 1371 in Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, m: Nov 1388 in
Cadzow, Lanarkshire, Scotland, d: 14 Sep 1402 in Northumberland, England

........................9 Ellen Innes b: 1541 in Banff, Banffshire, Scotland, d: 1602 in Dunbar, East Lothian,
Scotland

+ James Dunbar b: 12 Jun 1481 in Scotland, m: 1509, d: 10 Mar 1554 in Abbey,
Renfrewshire, Scotland

...............6 Margaret b: 1630 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 1674 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ John Gore b: 1638 in Donegal, Ireland, m: 1649 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 1674 in
Lancaster, Virginia, USA

............5 Margaret Pheobe Hughs b: 1655 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 1679 in Virginia, USA

+ Joseph Joshua Gore I b: 08 Apr 1651 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 1670 in Middlesex,
Virginia, USA, d: 17 Dec 1717 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA

.........4 Mary Allison b: 29 Oct 1671 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA, d: 22 Jan 1708 in Christchurch,
Middlesex, Virginia, USA

+ Joseph Gore b: 1675 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA, m: 1691 in Middlesex, Virginia,
USA, d: 08 Dec 1726 in Christchurch, Middlesex, Virginia, USA

............5 David Allison b: 1644 in England, d: 01 Feb 1677 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA



+ Joane Curtys b: 1645 in Hannington, Wiltshire, England, m: 1665, d: 1681 in Virginia, USA

...............6 William Allison b: 1601 in Westminster, London, England, d: 1676 in USA

+ Sarah b: 1620 in England

..................7 William Allison b: 1564 in Westminster, London, England, d: 1636 in England

...............6 Sarah b: 1620 in England

+ William Allison b: 1601 in Westminster, London, England, d: 1676 in USA

............5 Joane Curtys b: 1645 in Hannington, Wiltshire, England, d: 1681 in Virginia, USA

+ David Allison b: 1644 in England, m: 1665, d: 01 Feb 1677 in Middlesex, Virginia, USA

...............6 Henry Curteis b: 1615 in England, d: USA

+ Elinor Spencer b: 1674 in Yorkshire, England

...............6 Elinor Spencer b: 1674 in Yorkshire, England

+ Henry Curteis b: 1615 in England, d: USA


